

**SC No. 148/2021
State Vs. Hitesh Shokeen
FIR No. 470/18
PS Dwarka South
U/s 307/186/353 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002511-2021**

02.06.2022

Present: Shri Shiv Kumar, Learned Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused is present on bail.
Shri Gulshan Gupta, counsel for accused.
Regular Learned Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave.
IO is also not present despite process being served.

In the absence of regular Learned Additional Public Prosecutor and IO,
arguments on charge could not be heard.

Let matter be again fixed for arguments on charge on **22.08.2022**.

Issue court notice to IO for next date of hearing.

**(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.06.2022 vp**