

24.10.24

Present: Sh. Satish Rana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant along
with defendant in person.

The defendant has been served with the summons for judgment on 30.09.2024 and application for leave to defend has been filed on 09.10.2024, which is well within time. Copy of the application for leave to defend supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up the case for filing reply to the aforesaid application by the plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant and for arguments on the same, for 24.01.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.10.24.