

17 SC 148/2021
**STATE Vs. HITESH SHOKEEN 470/2018 (Dwarka
South)**

28.05.2025.

Present: None for State.
Accused present on bail along with counsel Lucky Sharma.
IO SI Ram Niwas present.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of counsel for accused same is taken on
record.

PW-SI Yadram and HC Yogesh present. They are discharged unexamined as
Ld. Add. PP is on leave.

No other PW present.

Re-list the matter for RPE on **29.07.2025.**

Issue notice to IO and MHC (M) for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.05.2025.