

12 SC 148/2021
STATE Vs. HITESH SHOKEEN
470/2018 (Dwarka South)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave today.

23.09.2025

Present: Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Lucky Sharma, Counsel for accused.

Re-list the matter for previous order be complied with a fresh for
28.11.2025.

Reader
23.09.2025