

15 SC No. 148-2021
State Vs. Hitesh Shokeen
FIR No. 470/2018
PS : Dwarka South
U/s : 307/186/353 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002511-2021

05.02.2026

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Shri Lucky Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
(through VC).

PW ASI Ashok Kumar and W/HC Indu Bala are present but they are discharged unexamined for today as counsel for the accused seeks adjournment due to Bar Council Election. Let they be summoned again through IO concerned for next date of hearing.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on 28.03.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/05.02.2026