

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Devesh Choudhary, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh. Humendar Balyan , Ld Counsel for the
defendant.

1. The cost of Rs. 3000/- imposed vide order dt.
16.10.2025 is paid duly acknowledged by the Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

2. WS filed on record. Replication/rejoinder to the WS
filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied to the opposite party. Further,
affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of
defendant. Copy supplied.

3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file
affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Heard. Allowed,
Two weeks time is granted. The said affidavit of
admission/denial of documents be filed within two weeks.

4. Now to come up on 01.06.2026

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-16.03.2026