

16 SC No. 148-2021
State Vs. Hitesh Shokeen
FIR No. 470/2018
PS : Dwarka South
U/s : 307/186/353 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-002511-2021

28.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail.
Shri Mohit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused
PW W/HC Indu Bala in person.
PW SI Ashok Kumar in person.
IO is absent.

Exemption request received on behalf of the IO.
Considered and allowed.

PW W/HC Indu Bala and PW SI Ashok Kumar are
examined as PW6 and PW7 respectively, cross examination
deferred due to non availability of the main counsel for the
accused.

**List the matter for cross examination of PW6 and
PW7 on 01.06.2026.**

Let PW6 and PW7 be summoned afresh through
SHO concerned for date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/28.03.2026